
22 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/27 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in resp~ct of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 
SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

availab'te for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 

4 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

HO 

DN 
AK 

DN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

Tariff 
Item 

Tariff 
Item 
17.01. 005 

19.02.009 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Description of Goods 
Unrefined raw sugar - packed in 35 kg or larger bags 
on condition that it will be used in a marufacturing 
process and not for direct sale to the publ ic 
Aproten dietary food viz; Rigatini; Tagl iatelle; 
Anelline; Spaghettini; Ditalini and Pane Biscottato 
for people diagnosed as coel iac, chronic and stage 
renal failure etc. 

Ra tes of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 

Ra tes of Duty 
Norma I Pref. 
Free Free 

Free Free 

25.07:000 Emathlite (various grades) when declared for use in Free Free 
refining used engine oi Is 

29.34.000 Dow Corning Q3-9075 Inter (also known as MTO cr<oslinker) ,-ree 
being methyl tri (ethyl methyl ketorino) silane 

30.04 Wadding, gauze, bandages and similar articles (for example Free 
Whole Item dressings, adhesive plasters, poultices), impregnated or 

coated with pharmaceutical substances or put up in retai I 
packings for medical or surgical purposes, when declared: 
(I) by an importer for sale by him, only to approved end 
users; or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him. only to a 
wholesaler who has completed a declaration under the 
Customs Act 1966, that the goods are for sale by him 
only to approved end -users 
APPROVED: . 
Hospitals 
Surgeons (including Veterinery surgeons) 
Doctors 
Dentists 
Industrial nurses 
The Order of St John Ambulance Association 

34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and 
not being soaps or containing soap; 
APPROVED: 
Alkanate 35NS 
Cetrimide 40% solution - 40% of a mixture of 
alkyl- trimethyl-ammonium bromides in aqueous solution on 
condi tion that it is used for disinfectation and 
static electricity elimination 
Collasol 
Flow laboratory detergent for cleaning laboratory 
instruments and apparatus 
Hefti CE-55-2, CE 55-20, LA-55-3, LA-55-4, LA-55-23, 
OL-55-F-2, OL-55-F-IO, OL-55-F-20, ST-55-2, ST-55-20 
Polyoxyethylene fatty alcohols when imported in bulk 
in other than retail packs 
Kemmat 002 glycerol mono oleate nonionic emulsifier 
when imported in bulk and not retail packs 
Kemmat 007 food grade glycerol mono oleate nonionic 
emulsifier when imported in bulk - not in retail packs 
Kemmat 008 glycerol dioleate nonionic emulsifier used 
in the textile industry as a lubricant and softener, when 
imported in bulk and not in retai I packs 
Marlipal M G 90%. a fatty alcohol polyglycol ether 
for use in the manufacture of bath essence, when imported 
in bulk, not in retail packs 
Reduran and Collabi t for removing dyestuff from hands of 
dye workers 
Rewopol HV4, nonyl phenol poly glycol ether, 
emulsifier for mineral oils, petroleum, aliphatic 
hydrocarbons 
Rewopol SBZ, a fatty acid polyglycol ether 
sulphosuccinate for use in the manufacture of shampoos 
and I ight duty detergents 
Rewoteric AM-2 C/NM, an amphoteric glycine derivative 

34.05.001 Radio Rouge, a polishing compound peculiar to use 
for metal polishing in the electroplating industry 

35.06.000 "Sonicor" epoxy adhesive resins and hardeners 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 
99 

99 

99 

15 

99 

15 
15 

15 
99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

Ref. Effective 
No. 
500978C 

500912L 

From 
7/85 

8/85 

To 
6/93 

3/91 

501064A 7/85 6/93 

500947C 8/85 6/93 

580496F 8/85 7/93 

462432H 
501066H 

560222L 
501068D 

501015C 

9/85 
8/85 

7/85 
8/85 

8/85 

501122B 9/85 

501120F 8/85 

501121D 9/85 

501119B 10/85 

501065K 6/85 

501067F 8/85 

501093E 7/85 

501071D 8/85 
50!094C 8/85 

50 !095A 7/85 

9/93 
6/93 

9/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6(93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

4623 


