THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/27 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
 - Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use. (a)
 - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
 - (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved								
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	ve To
					Part			
	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	II	Ref.	Effecti	ve
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
ıK	17.01.005	Unrefined raw sugar - packed in 35 kg or larger bags on condition that it will be used in a marufacturing process and not for direct sale to the public	Free	Free	99	500978C	7/85	6/93
K	19.02.009	Aproten dietary food viz; Rigatini; Tagliatelle; Anelline; Spaghettini; Ditalini and Pane Biscottato for people diagnosed as coeliac, chronic and stage	Free	Free	99	500912L	8/85	3/91
К	25.07:000		Free	Free	99	501064A	7/85	6/93
к	29.34.000	refining used engine oils Dow Corning Q3-9075 Inter (also known as MTO croslinker)	ree	Free	15	500947C	8/85	6/93
Ю.	30.04 Whole Item	being methyl tri (ethyl methyl ketorino) silane Wadding, gauze, bandages and similar articles (for example dressings, adhesive plasters, poultices), impregnated or coated with pharmaceutical substances or put up in retail packings for medical or surgical purposes, when declared:	Free	Free	99	580496F	8/85	7/93
		(1) by an importer for sale by him, only to approved end users; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a wholesaler who has completed a declaration under the						
		Customs Act 1966, that the goods are for sale by him only to approved end-users APPROVED:						
		Hospitals Surgeons (including Veterinery surgeons) Doctors Dentists						
		Industrial nurses The Order of St John Ambulance Association						
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap; APPROVED:						
N		Alkanate 35NS	Free	Free	15	462432H	9/85	9/93
ζ		Cetrimide 40% solution - 40% of a mixture of alkyl-trimethyl-ammonium bromides in aqueous solution on condition that it is used for disinfectation and static electricity elimination	Free	Free	15	501066Н	8/85	6/93
٧		Collasol	Free	Free	15	560222L	7/85	9/93
ζ		Flow laboratory detergent for cleaning laboratory instruments and apparatus	Free	Free	99	501068D	8/85	6/93
ζ		Hefti CE-55-2, CE 55-20, LA-55-3, LA-55-4, LA-55-23, OL-55-F-2, OL-55-F-10, OL-55-F-20, ST-55-2, ST-55-20 Polyoxyethylene fatty alcohols when imported in bulk in other than retail packs	Free	Free	15	501015C	8/85	6/93
ζ.		Kemmat 002 glycerol mono oleate nonionic emulsifier when imported in bulk and not retail packs	Free	Free	15	501122B	9/85	6/93
K		Kemmat 007 food grade glycerol mono cleate nonionic emulsifier when imported in bulk - not in retail packs	Free	Free	15	501120F	8/85	6/93
K		Kemmat 008 glycerol dioleate nonionic emulsifier used in the textile industry as a lubricant and softener, when imported in bulk and not in retail packs	Free	Free	15	501121D	9/85	6/93
K		Marlipal M G 90%, a fatty alcohol polyglycol ether for use in the manufacture of bath essence, when imported	Free	Free	15	501119B	10/85	6/93
(in bulk, not in retail packs Reduran and Collabit for removing dyestuff from hands of	Free	Free	15	501065K	6/85	6/93
ζ		dye workers Rewopol HV4, nonyl phenol poly glycol ether, emulsifier for mineral oils, petroleum, aliphatic hydrocarbons	Free	Free	15	501067F	8/85	6/93
K		Rewopol SBZ, a fatty acid polyglycol ether sulphosuccinate for use in the manufacture of shampoos and light duty detergents	Free	Free	15	501093E	7/85	6/93
K		Rewoteric AM-2 C/NM, an amphoteric glycine derivative	Free	Free	15	501071D	8/85	6/93
K	34.05.001	Radio Rouge, a polishing compound peculiar to use	Free	Free	15	501094C	8/85	6/93
		for metal polishing in the electroplating industry						